

CORPORATE DRIVE AND GOOSE BAY DRIVE SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
PORTSMOUTH, NEW HAMPSHIRE

BID TABULATION

March 16, 2018

BID ITEM	EST. QUANT.	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	Sargent Corporation 378 Bennoch Road Stillwater, ME 04489		Severino Trucking PO Box 202 Candia, NH 03034	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL
1.0	1	LS	Maintenance of sewer flows & by pass pumping:	\$37,200.00	\$37,200.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
1.1.08	50	LF	Furnish and install 8" SDR 35 PVC sewer pipe all	\$89.00	\$4,450.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00
1.1.15	25	LF	Furnish and install 15" SDR 35 PVC sewer pipe all	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
1.1.18	1460	LF	Furnish and install 18" CCFRPM sewer pipe all depths,	\$200.00	\$292,000.00	\$255.00	\$372,300.00
1.1.27	600	LF	Furnish and install 27" CCFRPM sewer pipe all depths,	\$360.00	\$216,000.00	\$350.00	\$210,000.00
1.5.4	67	VF	Furnish and install 4' diameter epoxy lined sewer	\$1,300.00	\$87,100.00	\$1,350.00	\$90,450.00
1.5.5	43	VF	Furnish and install 5' diameter epoxy lined sewer	\$1,700.00	\$73,100.00	\$1,650.00	\$70,950.00
1.5.6	21	VF	Furnish and install 6' diameter epoxy lined sewer	\$2,100.00	\$44,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$58,800.00
1.5A	13	EA	Additional Adjustment of sewer manhole covers (to	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00
1.8A	2125	LF	Furnish and install non-woven geotextile (separation	\$1.80	\$3,825.00	\$3.40	\$7,225.00
1.8B	200	LF*	Furnish and install geogrid geotextile (stabilization	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
1.9	3	EA	Field core penetration for sewer pipe, including pipe	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
1.10	6	EA	Abandon existing sewer manholes:	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
1.11	140	CY	Furnish and install flowable fill:	\$145.00	\$20,300.00	\$200.00	\$28,000.00
1.12	1000	LF	Wellpoint dewatering system including pumps and	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
1.13	1000	SF*	Sheeting:	\$17.50	\$17,500.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
1.15A	1	LS	Health and Safety Plan (HASP):	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
1.15B	1	LS	Management of soils and materials:	\$30,400.00	\$30,400.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
1.15C	20	TON*	Load and haul surplus regulated soils and materials	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
1.15D	20	TON*	Disposal of regulated soils and materials (where	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
1.15E	1	Allow.	Analytical testing of soils (where directed):	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1.16A	5	EA*	Unknown utility crossing:	\$580.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,650.00	\$18,250.00
1.16B	5	EA*	Repair of unknown or mismarked utility:	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$18,250.00

BID ITEM	EST. QUANT.	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL
1.17	2125	LF	Post construction video inspection of sewers:	\$1.80	\$3,825.00	\$3.00	\$6,375.00
2.1.12	40	LF	Furnish and install 12" CPE drain pipe all depths,	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
2.1.24x40	30	LF	Remove and Replace 24" x 40" CMP drain pipe	\$650.00	\$19,500.00	\$370.00	\$11,100.00
2.6.4	2	EA	Furnish and install 4' diameter catch basin including	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,775.00	\$7,550.00
2.6A	2	EA	Furnish and install catch basin hoods (12" through 18"	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$285.00	\$570.00
3.1	1	LS	Relocate existing water main at sewer crossing (all	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
4.1A	290	TON	Furnish and install hot bituminous pavement - Machine	\$99.00	\$28,710.00	\$80.00	\$23,200.00
4.1B	190	TON	Furnish and install hot bituminous pavement - Machine	\$113.00	\$21,470.00	\$90.00	\$17,100.00
4.1C	1050	SY	Furnish and install temporary trench width pavement	\$73.00	\$76,650.00	\$65.00	\$68,250.00
4.1D	840	SY	Furnish and install permanent trench width pavement	\$45.00	\$37,800.00	\$65.00	\$54,600.00
4.3	2100	SY	Full width pavement reclamation - 8" Depth In-Place:	\$9.00	\$18,900.00	\$6.00	\$12,600.00
4.5	50	CY*	Furnish and install additional crushed gravel:	\$41.00	\$2,050.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
5.4	260	LF	Reset Granite Curbing	\$26.00	\$6,760.00	\$12.50	\$3,250.00
6A	1	LS	Mobilization (Maximum 10% of Total Bid):	\$147,200.00	\$147,200.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
6.1	50	CY*	Ledge excavation and disposal:	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
6.2	50	CY*	Additional excavation and excavation of unsuitable	\$14.50	\$725.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
6.3	50	CY*	Furnish and install additional screened gravel (crushed	\$37.00	\$1,850.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
6.4	10	EA	Exploratory test pit excavation:	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00
6.5	1	LS	Maintenance of traffic:	\$46,300.00	\$46,300.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
6.6	1	Allow.	Uniformed police officer for traffic control:	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6.7	1000	HRS*	Uniformed flagger for traffic control:	\$41.50	\$41,500.00	\$28.00	\$28,000.00
6.8A	1	LS	Develop a stormwater pollution prevention plan for	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6.8B	1	LS	Implement and maintain approved stormwater pollution	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
6.9	100	LF*	Removal and disposal of existing asbestos cement (AC)	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
6.10	1	Allow.	Allowance for geotechnical testing:	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6.14-0224	450	LF	Furnish and install 2" thick x 24" wide rigid polystyrene	\$3.60	\$1,620.00	\$3.50	\$1,575.00
Add Alternate #1 - Groundwater Monitoring and Treatment				Total Base Bid: \$1,384,335.00			
1.15F	4	EA*	Installation of groundwater monitoring wells (where	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
1.15G	80	EA*	Analytical testing of groundwater samples for the 23	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$600.00	\$48,000.00
1.15H	1	LS	Procure Temporary Groundwater Discharge Permit from	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
1.15I	3	Month*	Provide a temporary groundwater treatment system:	\$14,200.00	\$42,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
1.15J	12	Week*	Operate and maintain the temporary groundwater	\$2,450.00	\$29,400.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00
Total Add Alternate #1:				\$118,000.00			
				\$1,540,045.00			

BID ITEM	EST. QUANT.	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL
Add Alternate #2 -Haul Surplus Material to Owner (Addendum #1)					
6.15	1	LS	Deliver non regulated surplus material to the owner, 5 LS	-\$7,500.00	-\$7,500.00
Total Add Alternate #2:					-\$7,500.00
<u>BID SUMMARY</u>					
Line #1: \$1,384,335.00					
BASIS OF AWARD = Line #1 (Base Bid)+ Line #2 (Add Alt #1): \$1,502,335.00					
Line #1 (Base Bid) + Line #3 (Add Alt #2): \$1,376,835.00					
Line #1 (Base Bid) + Line #2 (Add Alt #1) + Line #3 (Add Alt #2): \$1,494,835.00					
Line #1 (Base Bid) + Line #3 (Add Alt #2): \$1,515,045.00					
-\$25,000.00					
-\$25,000.00					
\$1,540,045.00					
\$1,634,645.00					
\$1,515,045.00					
\$1,609,645.00					

Notes:

1. No errors found when tabulating bids. There is no change to the bids as read on 3/16/18.

BIDS CHECKED BY:



Daniel J. Rochefte, P.E. - Underwood Engineers